## **EdenSleep World Sleep Day 2024 Offer**

## **Terms and conditions**

Duamatan	The properties Eden Clean New Zeeland Limited (NIZDN 0400025044000) of
Promoter	The promoter is EdenSleep New Zealand Limited (NZBN 9429035844822) of 131 Cobham Drive, Hamilton East, Hamilton, New Zealand 3216
Promotional period	This offer starts on 15 March 2024
	This offer finishes on 31 March 2024.
Offer	Spend \$249 or more in a single transaction and receive a bonus sleep book (Why We Sleep; ISBN: 9780141983769) & Sleepy Time Tea (7078771).
Eligibility	You must be a New Zealand resident aged 18 years or over to claim this offer.
How to claim the offer	To claim the offer online: Simply add items with a combined value of \$249 or more into your cart during the promotional period and the offer will automatically be applied.
	To claim the offer in-store: Simply purchase \$249 or more at a listed store during the promotional period.
Offer available	Available online at <a href="www.edensleep.co.nz">www.edensleep.co.nz</a> and at the following EdenSleep locations:  12/477A Devon Street East, Strandon New Plymouth 4312 131 Cobham Drive Hamilton East Hamilton 3216 Consultancy House Level 1, 7 Bond Street Dunedin Central Dunedin 901 105A Don Street Invercargill 9810 347 Parnell Road, Parnell, 1052 Medical Suites, 585 Beach Road, Rothesay Bay, 0630 Bethlehem Town Centre, 19 Bethlehem Road, Bethlehem, 3110 74a Riddiford Street, Newtown, Wellington 6021
General	<ol> <li>This offer is subject to these terms and conditions.</li> <li>You must be a New Zealand resident aged 18 years or over to participate in this offer.</li> <li>This offer is not exchangeable for another product and is not redeemable for cash.</li> <li>If we cannot conduct this offer as reasonably anticipated due to any reason beyond our control, we reserve the right, to the full extent permitted by law, to (a) disqualify any claimant; or (b) modify, suspend, terminate or cancel this offer, as appropriate.</li> </ol>

- 5. We reserve the right to amend or cancel the terms of this offer without notice. We will honour any valid claims submitted at the time of any cancellation.
- 6. Except for any liability that cannot be excluded by law, we (including our officers, employees and agents) exclude all liability (including negligence), for any personal injury; or any loss or damage (including loss of opportunity); whether direct, indirect, special or consequential, arising in any way out of the offer.
- 7. This offer is subject to availability and cannot be combined with any other offer.
- 8. We will process your personal information in accordance with our privacy notice, a copy of which is located at <a href="https://www.edensleep.co.nz/privacy-notice">https://www.edensleep.co.nz/privacy-notice</a>. By participating in the offer, you accept that we (or our related companies) may use your personal information to provide you with marketing materials and updates by mail, telephone and electronic messages.
- 9. This offer is governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of New Zealand, and you agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the New Zealand courts in relation to all claims arising in connection with this offer.